



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 149 OF 2024

BALAJI BABURAO GAWALI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Ajinkya Kale h/f. Mr. Jawale Mohan V.
and Mewara Rajesh Hazarilal
APP for Respondents: Mr. V.K. Lokhande

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.

DATE : 23.01.2024

PER COURT:

Issue notice for final disposal to the respondents, returnable
on 05.03.2024. Learned APP waives service for respondent No.1.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

habeeb