



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

30 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1411 OF 2023

MOBINKHAN NAWABKHAN PATHAN
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 13 MARCH 2025

ORDER :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
30 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1411 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1410 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3065 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3066 OF 2023 31 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1447 OF 2023 32 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2175 OF 2023 33 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3301 OF 2023 34 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3338 OF 2023 35 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3458 OF 2023 36 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4581 OF 2023 37 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4584 OF 2023 39 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 450 OF 2024 42 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1098 OF 2024 43 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1169 OF 2024 44 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2307 OF 2024 46 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2439 OF 2024 47 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2516 OF 2024 48 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2621 OF 2024 49 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3416 OF 2024 50 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3818 OF 2024 52 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4063 OF 2024 55 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4865 OF 2024	17.04.2025
57 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1635 OF 2023 58 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1674 OF 2023 61 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 108 OF 2024 62 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 149 OF 2024 63 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 185 OF 2024 64 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 236 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1893 OF 2024	21.04.2025

<p>66 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1560 OF 2024 67 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1589 OF 2024 68 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1759 OF 2024 69 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1831 OF 2024</p> <p>70 CRIMINAL SUO-MOTO PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 1 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 423 OF 2025 IN CRSMP/1/2022 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2309 OF 2022 IN CRSMP/1/2022</p>	<p>21.04.2025</p>
---	--------------------------

[**SANJAY A. DESHMUKH**]
JUDGE

[**SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI**]
JUDGE

scm