



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

30 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4800 OF 2024

MAYURESH ANIL JADHAV AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

CORAM : **SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 06th August, 2025.

P.C.:

. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to dates mentioned against them.

2 The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

MATTERS	DATE
30 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4800 OF 2024	10.09.2025
31 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4832 OF 2024	
32 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4843 OF 2024	
33 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4876 OF 2024	
34 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4991 OF 2024	
36 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 41 OF 2025	
37 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 49 OF 2025	
38 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 76 OF 2025	
39 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 77 OF 2025	
40 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 96 OF 2025	
41 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 142 OF 2025	
42 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 332 OF 2025	
43 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 334 OF 2025	
44 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 351 OF 2025	
45 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 403 OF 2025	
46 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 558 OF 2025	
47 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 577 OF 2025	
48 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 622 OF 2025	
49 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1135 OF 2025	
50 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1157 OF 2025	

MATTERS	DATE
52 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1431 OF 2025 53 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1775 OF 2025 54 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2172 OF 2025 55 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2237 OF 2025 56 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2244 OF 2025 57 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 316 OF 2023 <u>WITH</u> CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1749 OF 2023 IN WP/316/2023 58 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1059 OF 2023 59 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1107 OF 2023 60 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1117 OF 2023 61 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1186 OF 2023 62 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1208 OF 2023	10.09.2025
63 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1552 OF 2023 <u>WITH</u> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1537 OF 2023 <u>WITH</u> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1564 OF 2023 64 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1635 OF 2023 65 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1674 OF 2023 66 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1916 OF 2023 67 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 82 OF 2024 68 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 96 OF 2024 69 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 108 OF 2024 70 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 114 OF 2024 71 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 149 OF 2024 72 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 158 OF 2024 73 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 185 OF 2024 74 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 190 OF 2024 75 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 191 OF 2024 <u>WITH</u> CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 199 OF 2024	11.09.2025

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.]

nga