



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

908 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3420 OF 2022

Prasad Nimba Sonar

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another
AND

909 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 654 OF 2021

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 187 OF 2019 WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2167 OF 2021

911 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1530 OF 2021

912 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1790 OF 2022

913 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 291 OF 2023

914 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 533 OF 2023

915 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 535 OF 2023

916 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 596 OF 2023

917 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1162 OF 2023

18 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1360 OF 2023

919 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1497 OF 2023

920 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 82 OF 2024

921 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 96 OF 2024

922 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 149 OF 2024

923 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 191 OF 2024 WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 199 OF 2024

924 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 570 OF 2024

925 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1029 OF 2024

926 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1501 OF 2024

927 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1546 OF 2024

928 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1994 OF 2024

929 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 190 OF 2025

930 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 212 OF 2025 WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5043 OF 2024

931 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 732 OF 2025

S/Shri P. S. Patil, S. P. Sonpawale, N. B. Patil, V. M. Jaware, S. R. Wakale, N. S. Tekale, Mrs. Bharti B. Gunjal, Madhukar A. Aher, APPs for the State.

.....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &
Y. G. KHOBRADE, JJ.

DATE : 13th November, 2025

P. C. :

Time to carry out amendment is extended by further period of two weeks.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE J.)

JPChavan