

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**906 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 654 OF 2021
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 187 OF 2019
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2167 OF 2021**

JAYSING KEVALSING THAKUR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

AND

907 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1530 OF 2021

AKSHAY SANTOSH SURYAWANSHI AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

AND

908 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1738 OF 2022

POONAM W/O. RAM DONGARE AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

AND

909 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1790 OF 2022

BHANUDAS @ SURYABHAN S/O. RAMCHANDRA SHINDE AND

ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

AND

910 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 272 OF 2023

ARUNA LAXMAN SONJE AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

AND

911 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 533 OF 2023

ASHISH DURGAPRASAD DUBEY
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...
AND
912 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 535 OF 2023

RAMESH AJINATH WANVE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...
AND
913 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 596 OF 2023

KANCHAN BHANUDAS MAHANDULE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS
...
AND
914 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1162 OF 2023

CHHAYABAI MAHADEV KAMBLE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...
AND
916 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 72 OF 2024

SONALI W/O BHAUSAHEB SHINDE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...
AND
918 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 149 OF 2024

BALAJI BABURAO GAWALI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...
AND
919 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 191 OF 2024
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 199 OF 2024

ASHITA BHIMSING GAVIT
VERSUS
GAURI HITESH CHAVAN AND ANOTHER
...
AND
920 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 570 OF 2024

BALU DAGADU SHINDE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS
...
AND
921 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1029 OF 2024

VILAS ASHOK PATIL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...
AND
922 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1501 OF 2024

NITIN SUNIL MHASKE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...
AND
923 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1994 OF 2024

MOHAMMAD IMRAN NAJARUL HASAN
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS
...
AND
924 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 190 OF 2025

BALASAHEB MAHADU BEGATE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...
AND
925 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 212 OF 2025
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5043 OF 2024

KISHOR SHIVAJI BADE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER
...
AND
926 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 732 OF 2025

BALASAHEB BABAN BALODE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Mr. P. S. Patil, Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, Mr. N. B. Ptil, Mr. S. R. Wakale,
Mr. N. S. Tekale, Mrs. Bharti B. Gunjal & Mr. M. A. Aher, APPs for
respondent/s in their respective matters.

....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATED : 27/11/2025.

P. C. :

1. The time to carry out the amendment and to place the copies of the charge sheet on record is extended by a further period of two weeks in these matters.
2. Stand over to 11/12/2025.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)