

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**917 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1712 OF 2020
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1615 OF 2020**

SHIVAJI TUKARAM VYAVHARE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR

...
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. N.B. Patil

...
AND

918 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 535 OF 2023

RAMESH AJINATH WANVE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
APP for Respondent/State: Mrs. Bharati B. Gunjal

...
AND

919 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 596 OF 2023

KANCHAN BHANUDAS MAHANDULE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
APP for Respondent/State: Mrs. Bharati B. Gunjal

...
AND

920 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 72 OF 2024

SONALI W/O BHAUSAHEB SHINDE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S.P. Sonpawale

...
AND

921 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 149 OF 2024

BALAJI BABURAO GAWALI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. N.B. Patil

..

AND

922 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1501 OF 2024

NITIN SUNIL MHASKE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. V.M. Jaware

...

AND

924 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1987 OF 2024

REKHA W/O SANJAY SHIRSAT
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. V.M. Jaware

...

AND

925 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1994 OF 2024

MOHAMMAD IMRAN NAJARUL HASAN
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. N.B. Patil

...

AND

926 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 190 OF 2025

BALASAHEB MAHADU BEGATE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
APP for Respondent/State: Mr. M.A.Aher

...

AND

927 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 212 OF 2025

KISHOR SHIVAJI BADE AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. S.P. Sonpawale

AND

928 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 491 OF 2025

NAVINYA CHAITANYA LOKHANDE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

APP for Respondent/State: Mr. M.A. Aher

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
Y.G. KHOBRADE, JJ.**

DATED : DECEMBER 11, 2025

ORDER:-

1. Time to carry out the amendment and for placing charge sheet on record is extended by further period of two weeks.
2. Stand over to 08.01.2026.

(Y.G. KHOBRADE)
JUDGE

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE

YSK/