

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

922 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 149 OF 2024

Balaji Baburao Gawali

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. S. G. Jayewar h/for Mr. Rajesh Mewara, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. Rajdeep D. Raut, APP for Respondents State

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

Dated : 5th May, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner present. Learned APP present for the State. None for Respondent No.2.
2. Stand over to 18.06.2026.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)